Page Sirx

THHA CARLRETON SENTINEL. W(

yObD

—

To Cure

it is necessary that the remedy
used shall not only have unusual
healing power, but shall also con-
tain germicidal preoperties. Every-
0! knows thai where there 1s dis-
;, and it is the
that

;:li' 1 il

case, tner

are gern
zema
1g. Zam-Buk is
germicide that germs
where it is applied.

The germs havir.g been destroyed,
the healing, soothing, herbal es-
gsences in Zam-Buk soon have their
effect. Graduaily, new, healthy
tissue replaces the old and dis-
ecased, and eczema is ended.

If vou suffer from eczema, ulcers,
abscess, poisoned wound, ringworm,
pimples, boils er any other disease
of the skin, don’'t delay, but secure
a box of Z;;m-Buk at once, and
prove for yourself its power.

All druggists, 30c. 3 for $1.25, or
Zam-Buk Co., Teronto.

!
prevents

.
healing

™m
SR el 0N 1
all ¢ it

) " - e »
1 d .‘IA"AA~s

1iv
ilive

cannot

Proceedings of Gounty Council

(Continued from page three)

If we put in too much assess-
ment it "may hurt voluntary sub-
gcriptions. I will vote for  $4000
and in June if more is needed I will
vote for it..

Coun Morgan—We arc all agreed
that it is our duty to vote a suffic-
jent sum. My parish as a whole
would be satisfied with a vote of
$5000,

' ‘Coun Carvell—I want to assure you
I am in favor of Patriotic Fund. I
understood $4000 would be unanimous
We are all here there are no vacant
chairs and we should put up to peo-
ple who have gone. With consent of
my seconder I would like to  wlith-
draw my motion. I would like to see

ous.

T \ ' |
. + I
TO Y 1Y 4 = *1l |
- all ! il
. \ C

he front, many

< vour [ .€
- “he <
< U i .

NeS W 11 ‘.‘A" bleaching yn TNe

to he 1i‘

battl

ol
} 1
I i
(fields, can
| : TR R TR
It is very fine SitT bhacK nere
: ot ol v 4000 is
in our easy chairs and say $4009 1

enough, but let me say it is shame-
‘ful. We should give at least
‘ this

$£10_.000
- ~ B
amendament

can anda

r.
M:

) help carry on war'.
] QY
lie an

Alex Bell. that the

Coun lvilie moved

!i‘";' condzd by Coun
$4000.
J Gallagher moved as an

amendment, that
This was lost.
Mel-

‘amuunt be
{ Coun W
111:;11_‘1)(1:1)01:{ to the
the amount be $7000.

The members voting on Coun
ville’'s amendment, $4000, stood:

For—Anderson, Estey, Phillips,

Flemming, Alex Bell, Lamont,

Against—Carvell, Moxon, Clark,
A G Beil, Kearney, Gallagher, Kinney
Jas Gallagher, Burtt, Stevens, Tcmp
kins, Morgan, Gibson.

The original motion of $6000
carried by same vote reversed.

THURSDAY 2 p.m.

Council opened in due form.

Coun. Stevens—moved that
voted for Patriotic Fund be
monthly or as required.

Seconded by Coun. Melville.

Coun Carvell, chairman of
Act committee, submitted th‘-e
Act report—

Woodstoek, N.B., Jan 20th, 1916.
We, your Committea sppointed  to
examine the Scott Act accounts, beg
to submit the following report:

We have examined the accounts and
vouchers and find them correct
reported with the exception of
item in the account of the Police

was

paid

Scott

one

this made unanimous.

Coun Kearney—I  thought $4000
would be unanimous and at the same
time that it was not enough. I con-
gent to withdraw of Mr. Carvell's
motion.

Coun Jas Gallagher—What is the
use of so much discussing of the
matter of this contribution. In order
to make this unanimous with the
consent of my seconder I will agree
to ancther reduction and make it
$6000.

Coun Phillip—I am not opposed to

$100. that was charged up in
Treas report?

adopted and the Inspector’s

Magistrate amounting to Ten Dol-

lars,—this increases the surplus from

$136.59 to $146.59.

We recommend that the

spector be continual at the

salary for the gnsuing year.

(Signed ).

H. P. CARVELL,
W. E. FLEMMING,

F. L. TOMPKINS.

Coun Melville—What became of the

be
salary

Coun. Carvell moved report

fixed as last year.
Seconded bty Coun Perry.
Coun. Stevens—The
ficit then 1s $253.41.
Ccun Morgan reported that the bil
of Dr. Griffin should not come before
this board at'all. This 1s the view

voting for $5000.

Coun Moxon—I
and $8000, and now I am willing to
go to $6000, but I will not agrte to!
$£4000, |

Coun Perry—According to the fig- |
ures given us by the patriotic com-
mittee an appropxiation of $3000

seconded $10,000 |

would bring it up to amount commit- "

tee required. T am in favor of $4000.

Coun Estey—We got the opinion of
many councillors and decided in order
to make it unanimous we would re-
commend $4000. I will however vote
for $5000.

Coun Kinney—Carleton County has
made no mistake in electing men at
the board today, butI am really
surprised that with all the loyalty,
we have heard so often expressed,
that there is a desire to cut this
amount down. What does a few thou-
gsand dollars amount to this County?
Do you ever stop to think of the
boys who have gone to the front? I

of Dr. Curtis, chalrman of Becard of
Health. Report adopted.

The Warden read the Board
Heaith report:

of

Hartland, N. B.,
January 17th, 1916.
To the Wardem and Councillors of
Carleton Co:—
Gentlemen’'—

I beg to submit a part al report of
the Board of Health Number Ten for
the year 1915f

With the exception of Diphtheria,
there has been very few, cases of
contagious diseases during the year.
During the late summer and fall, a
few cases of diphtheria developed in
the southern end of the district cul-
minating in a small epidemic at Ben
ton in December. As the disease hap-
pened to infect very poor people
with large families, and as the tfeat-
ment ol diphtheria is costly, it usad
up almost thé entire appropriation.

We will need an appropriation of

T’S not a cata-
logue but a
book of infor-

mation— brim full
of valuablemoney
saving facts for
the farmer.

it tells how to
construct fire-proof,
weather-proof,
wear-proofbuildings
and other farm im-
provementsofindes-
tructable concrete—
the most economical
of all building

materials.

It is the same book that
has saved time, labor and
money for more than
75,000 progressive Cana-
dian farmers. Let it save
money for you.

Canada Cement

Company Limit
Herald Building
MON

TDID AX
iv i REAL.

FARMER

CAN DO WITH
~

N
/3

AL

A

R
eﬁ !
e .l' “.
I ’Z‘T 1

l' ‘\

4

Clip the Coupon
below. Fill in
your name and
address and

mail TO-DAY.

as i
road damages.

~and charged to

thein, | I

Mel- |
ville, Smith, Perry, Hemphill, Shaw

$6000

Special Notioe.

BETTER THAN SPANKING.

Snanking does not cure children ot bed

cu
There is a constitutional cause fo:
. Mrs. M. Summers, Box

Windsor, Ont., will send free to any mother

har successful home treatment, with full

ions. BSend no money,but write her

to-day if your children trouble you in this

way. Don’t blame the child, the chance:

are it can’t help it. This treatment als.

cures adults and aged people troubled wi‘™
vrine difficulties by day or night.

nstructio;

1110"

veral causes,

vS00 00 fl»]' ‘\"(\111.
ulr,1 ) € th

1nn-

rom se not
er under my own control,
able to get all the bills and
vouchers returned for this report. 1

state

Y
Lo
A

I was
|

paid
will make a detailed finamcial
ment for the June mecting.
Respectfully submitted,
I. B. CUOBS: B.Y.,
Chairman.

and

|

On motion repcrt was received
recommendations carried out.

Coun Carvell moved that usual
orant of $1000 be made  Carleton
County Hosrpital. Sec Coun Perry.

Coun Smith moved $40. be paid F.

(G. Sims for election expenses and
'charged to Parish of Brightem. Car-
ried.

Coun Morgan—$13.00 be assessed and
charged to Brighton and paid to R.

W. Cameron. Carriled.

' -
| Coun Melville—$500 he assess:d Par.

|

ish of Peel and pald Wm A Campbell

Seott for rcad expenses. Carried.
Coun Perry—$3.00 be assessed and |

charged to Parish of Simonds
election expenses,

Coun Phillips—$12,00 to A,
Parish Northampton

for electicm purposes.

i Coun Morgan—§12.00 to Geo Tedlie

Scott Act de-

|
)
|

. for whole Ccunty be same as
'as last year.

» Coun Stevens,
| - . r 9 :
I gmended by adding tha lollowlng:

!

l

!

|

| EH
‘have a little more salary.
| move he be pa d $100 additional as a
I - 3 -

| bonus ifor 1916.

)

|
|

. ready

|}
|
| ti
i considerable time with Inspector and
| this
thought he was entitled to an

|

| CoOn

'ish of Wizklow and paid to

Secty- Richrmond and charged Parish Cl
oo 1.

Coun Carvell—The amount appears charged Upper Woodstock road dis-
in the report.

I Coun FPerry moved that matter

lalty
| axacted against all violaticms there-
| of on suinmary conviction. Carried.

. .']‘.
| Wil

Coun Anderson--$2.00 asscssed and
charged Parish Wilmot and paid
Parish Clerk. Carried.

Coun HEstey—$5.00 be assessad Par-

Coun A G Bell—$5.00 be
and charzed Parish of Wakofield and
pald Parish Clerk.

Coun Hemphill--$16.00 be ass>sszd

Parish | :
[authorlzed to overdraw

asscssed |

for |

simply
i

TWe
time.
like
was first
listening to Mr McLean.
Coun W J Gallagher—I think it
enly right that the Inspector
the increase. good

work.

e pay because I think
T'hi
the year

1

1
101X

~ T - | - — - s I» ~
amn worth more S taKes

months of

my
\'Ut

] €
S

Coun Morgan—I feel now

lng more thian

inoncy
gested after
we £1V¢

He has done

Coun Melville—I think the Inspect-
or, i8 entitled to 1it.

Motion to give additional $100. was
carried.

Coun Morgan—The public accounts

cominittee wculd recommend a changry
In manner of submitting bills.
. Moved Coun Morgan—That in future
all persons having bills befcre the
County shall have them typewritten
in order that time may bte saved,—
Carried.

Coun Stevins for Fin. Ccm., sub-
mitted the following estimates:
| ESTIMATES FOR 1916.
Interest on Debentures and at

TR icisits it el St $1700.00
To pay Debentures 2000.00
' Upkeep of Public Buildings ... 1500.00
'Salaries 850.00
Public Health 300.00
‘Hospital Grant 1000.00
‘Pay of Councillors 450.00
‘Pay of Reviscrs 220.00
Miscellaneous Expenses 300.00
Administration of Justice ... 4680.00
Grant to Patrictic Fund 6000.00

!

1 ————

Stone |

‘ Jan. 20th, 1916.

|
!
|
|
|

to |
; parish.

; }
and paid to Parish Clerk and charged
'to Parich c¢f Aberdeen.

$19000.00

H. D. STEVENS,

Fin Com. E C MORGAN,
J. W. GALLAGHER

On motion report was carried, in-
cluding one half indebtedness of each

Coun Morgan moved, seconded by
Coun Melville, that Secty“Treas be
amount of
$5000 at the bank. Carried.

Coun Perry moved Scott Act In-
spector be authorized to draw $200.

[neede‘d to carry on work. Carried.

Coun Melville—A young man in
Jail for a year for a theft says he

A’

A%

iR

. »
3

Y |

WOMA

Medicine Which Made Sur-

geon’s Work Unnecessary.

i “ 4w .

Astoria, N. Y. — ““For two vears I
was feeling ill and took all kinds of
~ tonics. I was get-
||| ing worse every day.
| I had chills,my head
|| would ache, I was
| always tired. I could
not walk
because of the pain
in myback and I had

ach. 1 went to a
doctor and he said I
must go under an
operation, but | did
not go. I read in
‘ the paper about
. Lydia E. Pinkham’s Vegetable Com-
pound and told my husband about it. I
said ‘I know nothing will help me but I
will try this.” I found myself improv-
ing from the very first bottle, and in two
weeks time I was able to sit down and
eat a hearty breakfast with my hus-
band, which [ had not done for two years.
tﬁ and

I am now in the best of heal
did not have the operation.’’ — Mrs.
JOHN A. KoENIG, 502 Flushing Avenue,
Astoria, N. Y.
. Every one dreads the surgeon’s knife
and the operating table. Sometimes
nothing else will do; but many times
doctors say they are necessary when
the{ are not. Letterafter letter comes
to the Pinkham Laboratory, telling how
operations were advised and were not
Berformed; or,if performed,did no good,
ut Lydia E.Pinkham’s Vegetable Com-

. poundwas use~d and good health followed.

If you want advice write to
Lydia E. Pinkham Medicine Co,

(confidential), Lynn, Mass.,

‘ei]l recommend the Provincial Legis-

lature to appoint a competent engi-
neer, or staffi of engineers, to class-
ify the various districts in the Pro-
vince, in order to determine  the
best system of road building, having
regard (a) to the best material

‘available, (L', the lessening or reduc-

ing the grades and curves  where
practical tc do so and the width of
highway required,

And Further Resolved,—that all
contracts let or labor performed on

5 '__" |
i\

straight ¢

pains in my stom- !

— B— -

a fact.
t1
'1

were
astablish this

§
A

1" w1+t ]

|
]
they

1 4
could as

+1
Ll

S as your pet ners

ar
action in resp the

said road so laid out has been taken
by were the

aware no
| your Council, nor
idumnzrm 0 assessed or any part ol
|them paid to your petitioners.

5. On the 29th of A,
1915, John Hovey, supervisor for the
(said p causad to
sworn and had the damages

|
oo
assSessed

October

arisn, be

a jury
reference
road laid out in the same place
acrcse the Iands of your petitioners,
and the said jury thersupon assessed
the damages payable to your petit-
yicners at the sum of $194.00 for
§}'0ur petitioner Ziba Grey and $156.00
ida»_mage-s for your petitiontr George
Whitfield Shaw.

i6. Your petitioners are informed
and belleve that before the last
mentioned jury completed their as-
sessment of damages th'ey were in-
formed that if they assessed the
damages at more than the sum of
$350.00 the councillors of the parish
of Northampton would not recom-
mend to the County Couneil the
payment thereof, so that the road
could be opened up.

Your petitioners complain also
of certain irregularities in connection
with the proceedings instituted by
the said supervisor Hovey in the
laying cut of the rcad the second
time, a detailed statement of which,
your petitioners are advised, would
not be necessary to be made at the
present time.

Your Petitioners pray that if 2he
proposed highway to be accepted
by your Council, the land damages
as fixed by the jury by whom bhey
were assessed in 1913, be paid to
your petitioners, and that the last
assessment of damages be disregard-
ed, and as in duty bound will ever
pray.

Dated this 20th
A. D. 191e.

with

B
L

day of January,

ZIBA GRAY
G. WHITFIELD SHAW,
Coun  Phillips—I am acquainted
with whole transaction. I wasn’t

KV,
i ¢

said |

iCan You Wnte One?

D.

U ———

$25.00 For

A Letter

fes & : :

be | Thirteen ’rizes to Awarded in 2
agaln |
to the same |

Letter Wnting Competition.

Some y:ars ago the Dr Williams Medi-
cine Co. of Brockville, Ont, offered a
series of pr.zes to residents of the Mari-
time Provinces, for the best letters des-
cribing cures wrought by the use of Dr
W illiams Pink Pills for Pale People. Hun-
dreds of letters were submitted in this
competition, and vet there must have
been thousauds of other users of the pills
who did not avail themselves of the op-
portunity to win a prize. To all these an-.
other letter writing competition is offered.
 housands of cures through the use of Dr.
Williams’ Pink Pills have never been re-
ported. These will furnish the matenal
for the letter to b written in this contest.
There is no demand upon the imagination;.
every letter must deal with facts and facts

only.
THE PRIZES:

The Dr Williams’ Medicine Co, of
Brockville, Ont, will award a prize of
$25.00 for the best letter received on or
before the 1st day of March, 1916, from
residents of the Maritime Provinces, on
the subject. “Why I recommend Dr Whl-
liams’ Pink Pills.” A prize of $10 will be
awarded for the second best letter re-
ceived ; a prize of $5.00 for the third best
letter, and ten prizes of $2.00 each for the
next best ten letters.

"~ THE CONDITIONS:

The cure or benefit from the use of Di
Williams’ Pink Pills described in the let-
ter may be in the writer's own case, or
one that has come under his or her per-
sonal observation.

More than one cure may be described
in the letter, but every statement must be
literally and aosolutely true

The letter should be not longer than is
necessary to relate the benefit obtained
from the remedy in the case described.

Every letter must be signed by the full
name and correct address of the person:
sending it. If it describes the cure of
some person other than the writer of the
letter, it must also be signed by the per-
son whose cure isdescribed as a guarantee
of the truth of the statement made.

The writer of each letter must state the
name and dzte of the paper in which he
or she saw the announcement.

P

R |3wi11 enlist if liberated. I would move the highways shall conform to¢ the
e that we ask Min ster of Justice to rules and regulations in the sysgem
relieve him that he may enlist. ‘approved by the Provincial engineers
Coun Carvell—The man isa for- And Further Resolved,—That the
eigner and I don’t think 1s e'llgi‘ble. present Syst-e.m of s.ta,tut\'e labor iS
Coun Smith moved following reso- pnot in the best interests of road
lution: ‘making 1s so far as Carleton County
Whereas some years ago sleds were jg concerned, and recommend in  re-
uilt at a Width Of 4 ft. 4 'inS. and in gapd to the maint.enance of our

poor. !conee»quence the roads were a good pi i
e - O , e ; ‘A highways a system of section work
Coun Kearney—$125. be assessed ' width, | be adouted.

and charged to Parish of Kent, road€ there | we further recommend that a rock
damages. = g ‘crusher be purchased by the Provin-
Obun  Srvall-95ie. - M €290 | And whereas the tendency in the ¢ja] Government to be placed in this
Wilmot for poor purposes. Carried. et Bs years has been to narTow  Countv. and hereby pledge oursélves
Coun. Kinney—$1000 Wakefield for ' +he winter roads down to 3 it. 6 ins ¢, aséigt in the purchase of such
poor purposes.—Cagried. . by using sleds of that width and at machine to the extent of a sum not
SN ARG Supl-pe. WG Y ‘the same time using heavier horses, 'to exceed six hundred dollars ($600.)
Carried. ' Now, therefore, he it resolved that Coun Jas Gallagher—The resolution
this Council memorialize the Local g 4 good one. A rock crusher is a
‘Government to pass Legislation fix- o004 asset—I will second resolution.
ing a standard width for double (Cgrpied.
‘team winter roads in the Province! (oun Gibson—Moved $359. He as-
,so that sleds would have to be built geggad Parish of Northampton for
'of a standard width of 4 ft. 4 ins, ;oaq damages. Carried.
in order to  prevent the difficulties o, un Perry presented a  petition
. which now prevail by reason of the {rom Ziba Grey and G W Shaw:

Soid ont. TOAds being broken too narrow to o the County Council of the Munici.
Coun Smith—§200. assessed Bright- accommodate the double teams and pality of Carleton :

" Pe s. Carried. | i o
O For W Dot ‘the heavy horses. The Petition of Ziba Grey and

wun E —$700 asscssed Wicklow 3 ; :
; S( 1.(1\’)1‘Fs'::‘:ry posre | Coun Alex Bell—Just at this time  George Whitfield Shaw, both of the
A i, cre ' Parish of Northampton in the

& p e {
: t will be considerable ‘expetmse to
mphill $50. assessed and!1 . : |
beesat Eier?rpde;l o poor purposes, | Make this change—might be better to| County of Carleton, farmers,
5% Al e : Humbly Sheweth:

wait.

C Shaw—=$25.00 for poor purpos- | : _ s 4 .

s e $ 1 or bt il Coun Tompkins—I am afraid this| 1. That in or about the month of
Parish of Simonds.

ety e % | .« will mahe trouble for single pungs. 'June A.D. 1913, Thomas McLaughlin
b': (;;;?d(::r:fenarsng;zici?lefrustyfcihetrx;gf Coun Jas Gallagher—I think both then supervisor of highways for the
ser\;ices. ;ought to be cons'it.iexred——men with‘big Parish of Northamptomn, laid out a

The list of officers for different lteams and. Ir.len YRS L. dne. ; highway road running from the Grey
Sariibes wikh sskiivansd | Coun Phillips—TIt is quite a proposi- Road (so called';,, southerly to .the
; ot Ation and I doubt very much that old road running from the Hourihan
the ;governm'ent will grant request. Settlement in the Parish of North-
the ampton aforesaid across the property

Coun Flemming—$2.00 Le  asse

|
Coun Clarke—$350. be asse2ssed and

trict. Carried.

Coun Moxon—3$650.
charged Parish of

be assessed and
‘Woodstock  for b

- And whereas at that time
were few, if any, heavy horses,

pcoOT purposes.

Coun Tompkins—$200. assessed Par-
ish of Peel and paid for poor purpos
es to overseer of poor.

Coun Phillips—8$600. be assessed
Nerthampton for poor purpoges. Car-
"ried.

Coun Gallagher—$1300. parish Kent
for poor purpcses and paid to over-
' dozr poor order of councillors.

es

printing detailed accounts in :
Ik)isnatc\h be taken up. Carried. | S0, Lz.i\mo.nt——I S S
Oots  Tak Gutlnntaiy inivad that change will 1mpose any great hard-'cf your petitioners (about 72 rods on
Dispatch be given detailed azcoants ships on any one. : the land of Ziba Grey anq 54 rods
to print at same price as paid Sen- The I‘eS‘Clut‘iOI‘l carried. on the land of George Whitfield Sl}a‘v.'
fiedl and Press. - Caavind; ‘ Cculn. Flemming—In reference : to 2. The said Thomas McLaughlin in
Coun Bell moved that Revisors fees grant cn Houlton road Mr. Slli!l'tf.l, ‘the laying out of the said highway
k lact M.L.A., advised that this council caused a jU.ry to be sworn and all
vear and that collectcrs focs be same Pas® a resclution that the govern- the proceedings taken as provided by
) SRy .ment may bave something to work on the Highway Act. The jury werse
Dot Shiteills inoved - otonded 59 I would move the following resolu- sworn and assessed'the damages
et Belivw Ré 2858 tion: payable to your p’e.t1tifwners .for the
: | Whereas the improvement of High- lands taken far the said highway.
ways is ever a vital question in The sum of $400.00 was assessed as
this county: the damages payvable to the said
And Whereas, at the last June ses- Ziba Grey and the sum of $225.00 as
sion of this Council a resclution was the damages pavable to the said
unanimously adopted, calling for iim- George Whitfield Shaw.
proved methods of rcad constructlon 3. We are informed by the said
and maintenanc», and whereas we Thomas  McLaughlin that within
now learn that it is the intention of three months after the laying out of
'the Provincial Legislation to amend the said road he made a return
tha present Highway Act, with & thereof to the County Secretary of
'view to the establishinent of perma- the County of Carleton, according to
nent roads in this Province. the provisions of the Hi_g'hway Act,
THerefore Resoived, That this Coun- and your petitioners believe that if

. For each and every violation
pen-

be

Q_
of tHe provisions of this law a
not exceeding $20. shall

Coun Lamont—There is a fecling
that the Scott Act Inspector should

I would

Seconded by Coun Morgan.
Secty-Treas—The
been fixead.
Coun Carvell—Surprised to
The committee

has al-|

)
|

salary

hear
spent

1is motion.

F;J[

&

If he
in- |

I
the

er was mentioned.

i
LN

2
o= e—|c SE 16 e = 1= =1 =1 1%

At the Top

R~

——1
3

asked us.
is not fairto

might have
it

he

( ?Ii‘(,;."

crease

==

it
imittee.

od enough.
vas heard.
demand to

\! Be-

oot § O e

yector AMcl.eal

e —— (—— s o

Nage ¢

noran-:~te
P * 41 S et
1CE without sol

accepted $400. it

g

:rrcently.

| ville, M

willing to pay damages as first made.
The second award was different from
first. We voted today the finding of
the last jury.

Coun Gibson—I never heard of &
first award. I don’t Enow whether
first finding wase filed or not.

Mr Shaw was heard—I am one of
the men interested in this matter,
Mr Phillips thought first damage was
too much to pay. The commissioner
says he filed this paper with Mr.
Hartley (or his son.) T can prove
by Mr McLaughlin that this was
filed. We are hard working men and
feel that council should use us right.
It will .cost me $75.00 to fence it.
We have no cattle way. Mr Phillips
says we did not get damages enough

Fine writing will not win the prize un-
less you have a good case to describe.
The strength of the recommendation and
not the style of the letter will be the basis
of the award.

It is understood that The Dr Williams*
Medicine Co. shall have the right to pub-
lish any letter entered in this contest if
they desire to do so, whether it wins a
prize or not.

1 he contest will close  on March lst,
1916, and the prizes will be awarded as
soon as possibie thereafter. Do not de-
lay. If you know of a cure write your
letter NO w. Observe the above condi-
tions carefully or your letter may be
thrown out.

Address all le ters as follows :

The Dr. Williams’ Medicine Co.,

Brockville, Ont.
Letter CContest Department.

e d

They went through a good clean 5:: a!:eg:ylie:wgs'r;;'t bIe: eifzt-;:hgu:h'&::;
field. I have to drive my cattle | out damage t Nil‘ Shaw. It is
through this road every day. They ! ST — e
took an acre and a third out cf iposst'ble o ussbbgion s Resge oo
4 e et ut L On® ¢ come to some terms before jury
. SO Se— ‘'was put on. They were satisfied to
Mr Gre,nyh«at Mr Shaw said about lhave jury put on. I think possibly
the condition also applies to my case that jury hasn’t allowed quite suf-
Mr Hovey—I am supervisor and am ficlently for fencing. $50. for inconm.
willing to answer any questions put 'venience and $40 an acre for value
t? me. I am familiar with condi- of land. It benefits enough people
tions. Thg road is necessary. The ¢ petition. Its not for me to say
- — ‘whether damages are sufficient or
CATARRHAL DEAFNESS CANNOT not. No action was taken in first
BE CURED ' Jury’s finding.

by local applications, as they ec¢an-| Coun Perry—It seems to be a ques-
not reach the diseased portion of tion for the councillors of North-

the ear. There is only ome way to ampton, the petitioners and Minister
cure catarrhal deafness, and that of Public Works.

is by a constitutional remedy. |
Catarrhal Deafness is

by an inflamed condition
the mucous lining of the Eustachian

S —— . —

Coun Estey—In

. Victoria County
causef they have free ferries run by the
0

'governinent and I can't see why we
, don’t have equal ri ]

Tube. When  this tube is inflamed ' KL WEAE T T .th,at
ou have a rumbling nd iy, & committee of three be appointed
yerfecta he a:"n nltli]b ioun'tor i ‘to interview members of the local
p aring, and when it {s en- ) . g 0 d see if equal rights

tirely closed, Deafness is the result,

g cannot bhe g i

Unless the inflammation can be | Ffemmier; gl‘;r;:ed this ';ounty,
reduced and this tube restored to , . €, lstey and Tompkins ap-
g s i : ~ pointed committee.

its normal condition, hearing will be | T eustion af i

destroyed forever. Many cases of deaf- ' 1 Ol poor larm

: lai e i
néss are caused by catarrh, which is | . o un.tll after the war.
an . Coun Melville—We have not yet de-

InRnmd condition of Uhe mmitoRs | R i eed

surfaces. Hall’'s Catarrh Cure acts shall b g i bl? hbed R S

thru the blecod on the mucous sur-| , 2 SR VYe i s
|snck and wounded soldiers and I

faces of the gystem. ave. 5. ‘Su ek :
We will* give One Hundred Dollars s e -es abllShed. = Coasteson
County Hospital. Carried.

for any case ¢f Catarrhal Deafncss Couns J W Gall
that cannot be cured by Hall’'s Ca- angi h;l 5 flg’h'er, g
tarrh Cure. Circulars free. All drug- S TN SO
vk gl new bed recommended that it bpe
S, 5c. { 8¢ 4
F. J. CHENEY & Co., Toledo, . | D¢d donated . Nantse. . Tane
;membgrs and Officialg of County
fCouncd January 1916.”
. Council adjourned.

was

Beli

KIRKLAND

We are having very cold weather
at present; the roads are drifted in}
some places. |
The W. F. M. Society held their!
monthly meeting at the home of Mrs
Thomas Graham.

Mrs Reid Tracey and children from
Amity. Me., are spending a few days |
with Mrs Albert Dickison.

Mrs Leslie Graham had the phone |
installed in her house.

Miss Ella Graham and Mrs Matilda
Justard from Woodstock visited their |
mothar, Mrsa E Graham, of Maxwell,

Feb,r’uary ~29th, “Prosperity
' Day.” Watch out for important

|annoucement fiom Retail Mer-
‘chants’ Association.

—— -
R —————————

Don’t Let
the Grippe
Get a Grp.
JOHNSON'S

‘,‘\ A ( ) !\}\1/ \' E

LINIMENT

,

has gone to Brown-
J Elliott

Mrs Con Mack

nyY

e., to visit Mrs
who is poorly.

The W. F. M.
menthly meeting at
Trs Flizaheth

T'|‘_

Maxwell,

the

Society of

Graham,
Gould O
in this

S

frirnds

‘Tn‘f',;'v'

1cuddy has been

Newbure,

of

-\1“ \\' ri n

1Har an .
CI €N m'j

P

is teaching

1 \'?
e - 'S

ol at
[ "(‘I.,JQ

’ OORAL TS S SV R R WEOCT L TWLDE LA,

Swamp Road.




